

PROJECT NAME:
UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION 40th STREET
40th STREET & CENTRAL AVENUE

PROJECT NUMBER:

SIC0232

CLIENT:
CITY OF SEA ISLE CITY, CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING DATE:

2/22/23

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE
\$466,500.00

Perna Finnigan, Inc
1921 E Sherman St.
Vineland, NJ 08361

South State Inc,
202 Reeves Rd.
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

RE Pierson Const. Co
426 Swedesboro Rd
Piles Grove, NJ 08098

Crest Construction Group, LLC
880 Route 9
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Mathis Construction
1510 Route 539 Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

BID TABULATION

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE – DEPTH 0'-6'	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	NO BID		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1B	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	2	UNIT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00
2	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER, DEPTH 0'-6'	650	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$134.00	\$87,100.00	\$200.00	\$130,000.00			\$365.00	\$237,250.00	\$256.00	\$166,400.00
2A	12" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER WITH POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT, DEPTH 0'-6'	50	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00			\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$302.35	\$15,117.50
2B	12" PIPE COUPLING	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$750.00	\$750.00			\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	12" X 6" P.V.C. TEE-WYE	20	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00			\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
4A	6" P.V.C. SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (NEW)	5	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
4B	6" P.V.C. SANITARY SEWER LATERAL WITH RECONNECTION-NEW MAIN	20	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00			\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00
5	6" SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00			\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
6A	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT FRAME & COVER IN SIDEWALK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00			\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
6B	SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT FRAME & COVER IN DRIVEWAY (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00			\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$159.00	\$1,590.00
7	RESET SEWER VENTS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00			\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT SANITARY SEWER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	675	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$5.75	\$3,881.25	\$50.00	\$33,750.00			\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$675.00
9	STONE BEDDING – CLASS I MODIFIED	150	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00			\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
10	SELECT BACKFILL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	350	C.Y.	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$20.00	\$7,000.00			\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$3.50
11	SUBSURFACE STRUCTURE EXCAVATION – TEST PITS	10	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00			\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, THICKNESS VARIES	250	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00			\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
13	PRIME COAT MC-70	0	NOT MEASURED FOR PAYMENT	\$ -	\$ -		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
14A	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 25M64 BASE COURSE, 7-1/2" THICK	200	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00			\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
14B	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 25M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	475	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$22.00	\$10,450.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00			\$100.00	\$47,500.00	\$29.00	\$13,775.00
14C	TRENCH RESTORATION, H.M.A. 25M64 BASE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,100	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$19.00	\$20,900.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00			\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
14D	MILLING OF PAVEMENT, 2" THICK	500	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00			\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
14E	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE 12.5M64, 2" THICK	500	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$64.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00			\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.00	\$13,500.00
15	6" CLASS 150 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE HYDRANT SERVICE	50	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00			\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$142.00	\$7,100.00
16	8" CLASS 150 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WATERMAIN	550	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$117.00	\$64,350.00	\$150.00	\$82,500.00			\$200.00	\$110,000.00	\$171.35	\$94,242.50
16A	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WATERMAIN FITTINGS	10	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00			\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
17A	8" TAPPING TEES & GATE VALVES	1	UNIT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
17B	10" TAPPING TEES & GATE VALVES	1	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
18	FIRE HYDRANT	1	UNIT	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
18A	8"x6" HYDRANT TEE	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$800.00	\$800.00			\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19A	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (RECONNECT)	15	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1,021.00	\$15,315.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00			\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
19B	2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS (RECONNECT)	15	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$2,021.00	\$30,315.00	\$5,300.00	\$79,500.00			\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
20	8" GATE VALVE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00			\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	CURB STOP VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00			\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
22	WATERMAIN RELOCATION (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	CROSSWALK RESTORATION	60	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$357.00	\$21,420.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00			\$10.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
24	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	0	NOT MEASURED FOR PAYMENT	\$ -	\$ -		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00			\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 25				\$	466,500.00		\$457,737.25		\$715,250.00	\$0.00			\$680,760.00		\$693,580.00